CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

80-1-13-.04 Registrations **Date Filed: November 14, 2011**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

80-3-17-.02 Definitions **Date Filed: November 14, 2011**

Rule 80-3-17-.02 was certified to clarify amendment to Rule 80-3-17-.06.

Amendment to Rule 80-3-17-.06 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No.

12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2011.

80-3-17-.16 Certificates to be Posted, Permit Fees

Date Filed: November 14, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 30, 2011.

B. CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR GENERAL

Amended Rules:

230-X-1-.35 Testing Requirements

230-X-1-.39 Rules to Implement Staggered License Renewal Schedule

for Sub-Contractors

230-X-1-.42 Inactive License **Date Filed: November 18, 2011**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 30, 2011.

New Rule:

230-X-1-.43 Fees for Services

Date Filed: November 18, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 30, 2011.

C. EDUCATION, DEPARMENT OF

Amended Rule:

290-3-1-.02 Regulations Governing Public Schools

Date Filed: November 14, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 30, 2011.

D. ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

Amended Rules:

304-X-1-.03 Fees

304-X-1-.05 Code of Ethics **Date Filed: November 14, 2011**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 30, 2011.

E. INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

480-3-7-.01 Examination Requirements

Date Filed: November 1, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

New Rule:

480-3-7-.03 Voluntary Surrender of a Certificate

Date Filed: November 1, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

F. MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

535-X-11-.14 Installation of Manufactured Buildings (Modulars)

Date Filed: November 15, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated

September 30, 2011.

G. MEDICAID AGENCY

New Rule:

Chapter 560-X-53 Programs of All-Inclusive Care for the Elderly (PACE)

Date Filed: November 10, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

H. ONSITE WASTEWATER BOARD

Amended Rule:

628-X-4-.02 Amount of Fees

Date Filed: October 28, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2011.

I. PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

700-X-2-.09 Renewal of License

Date Filed: November 17, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.

J. REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Amended Rules:

780-X-1-.01 Purpose

780-X-1-.02 Composition and Selection of Board

780-X-1-.04 Officers

780-X-2-.01 Definition of Terms

780-X-4-.02 Application and License Fees

Chapter 780-X-9 Classification of Real Estate Appraisers

780-X-16-.02 Checklist

780-X-16-.04 Application for Reciprocal Appraiser License

Date Filed: November 18, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD (cont.)

New Rules:

Chapter 780-X-17 Appraisal Management Company

Chapter 780-X-18 Appraisal Management Company Forms

Date Filed: November 18, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.

780-X-18-.06 Appraisal Management Company Surety Bond Form

Date Filed: November 18, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

K. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-5-75-.48 Title Procedures – Defining Junk, Parts Only and Scrap

Vehicles and Requiring Notice

810-5-75-.57 Application for Salvage Certificate of Title – Application for

Certificate of Title for a Stolen Unrecovered Vehicle

Date Filed: November 18, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2011.

810-6-526	Utility Privilege or License Tax
810-6-526.01	Mobile Communication Services Tax
810-6-526.02	Utility Tax Direct Pay Permit
810-6-527.01	Nursing Facility Tax

Date Filed: November 3, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.

810-8-5-.06 Evidence of Liability Insurance for Motor Vehicle Dealers,

Motor Vehicle Reconditioners, Motor Vehicle Rebuilders, or Motor Vehicle Wholesalers, Licensed under Act Number

539

Date Filed: November 18, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

Repealed Rules:

810-5-75-.07 Title Procedures – Request for Change of Address Only on a

Certificate of Title

810-5-75-.26.01 Title Procedure – Motor Vehicles Exempt from Titling in

Other States

810-5-7537	Application for Certificate of Title – Seller's Signature	
	Requirements	
810-5-7544	Assignment/Reassignment of Salvage Certificate of Title	
810-5-7546.01	Assignment of Certificate of Title – Transferor's Signature	
	Requirements	
Date Filed: Nove	ember 18, 2011	
	peared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated	
August 31, 2011.		
810-11-101	Papers	
810-11-102	Applications for Permit	
	**	
Date Filed: November 16, 2011 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.		
	PARTMENT OF (cont.)	
Repealed Rules:		
810-11-103	Separate Permits	
810-11-104	Expiration of Licenses	
810-11-105	Inspector's Duties	
810-11-106	Good Order	
810-11-107	Encroachment of Dates	
810-11-108	Application Forms	
810-11-109	Betting	
810-11-110	Announcements	
810-11-111	Sham Exhibitions	
810-11-112	Passes	
810-11-113	Revocation of Licenses	
810-11-114	Physicians	
810-11-116	Admission of Press Representatives to Weighing in	
810-11-117	Drinks Not to be Sold in Bottles	
810-11-118	Contestant's Injuries	
810-11-119	Collusive Contests	
810-11-120	Pass Out Checks	
810-11-121	Ticket Sellers	
810-11-122	Participants Representative	
810-11-123	Prompt Appearance of Contestants in Ring	
810-11-124	Contestants, How Often May Compete	
810-11-125	Use of Grease, Etc.	
810-11-126	Correct Names	
810-11-127	Licenses, Cost	
810-11-128	Contracts	
810-11-129	Length of Boxing Program Officials	
810-11-130		
810-11-131	Referee	
810-11-132	Judges	
810-11-134 810-11-135	Timekeeper Announcer	
810-11-136		
810-11-137	Inspector at Ring Seconds	
810-11-138	Contestants	
810-11-139	Bandages	
010-11-139 010-11-139	Shoon	

810-11-1-.40

Shoes

810-11-141	Down		
810-11-142	Major Fouls		
810-11-143	Minor Fouls		
	Number and Duration of Rounds		
810-11-144			
810-11-146 810-11-147	Difference in Weight		
	Stopping a Match or Exhibition Seating of Patrons		
810-11-151	-		
810-11-152	Decisions Wights and Classes		
810-11-153	Weights and Classes		
810-11-154	Weighing Time		
Date Filed: Nove			
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.			
· ·	ARTMENT OF (cont.)		
Repealed Rules:	D' E ' .		
810-11-155	Ring Equipment		
810-11-156	Height of Ring		
810-11-157	Ring, Obstructions		
810-11-158	Buckets, Bottles and Fans		
810-11-159	Gloves		
810-11-160	Police		
810-11-161	Officials must Not be Interested		
810-11-162	Rest Period		
810-11-163	Age Limit		
810-11-164	Penalties		
810-11-165	Suspensions		
810-11-166	Fines		
810-11-167	Admission Fees		
810-11-201	Papers-Wrestling		
810-11-202	Officials		
810-11-203	Application for Permit		
810-11-204	Expiration of Permit		
810-11-205	Expiration of Licenses		
810-11-206	Inspector's Duties		
810-11-207	Good Order		
810-11-208	Encroachment of Dates		
810-11-209	Application Forms		
810-11-210	Betting		
810-11-211	Announcements		
810-11-212	Sham Exhibitions		
810-11-212.01	Collusive Contests		
810-11-213	Passes		
810-11-214	Revocation of Licenses		
810-11-215	Medical Examination		
810-11-215.01	Drinks Not to be Sold in Bottles		
810-11-216	Failure to Appear		
810-11-217	Licenses Not Accepted as Passes		
810-11-218	Tickets Pass Out Checks		
810-11-219	Ticket Sellers		
810-11-220			
810-11-221	Prompt Appearance of Contestants in Ping		
810-11-222	Prompt Appearance of Contestants in Ring		

810-11-223	Use of Grease, Etc.
810-11-224	Correct Names
810-11-225	Licenses, Cost
810-11-227	Substitutions
810-11-229	Inspector in Charge
810-11-230	Decisions
810-11-231	Weights and Classes
810-11-232	Weighing Time

Date Filed: November 16, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Repealed Rules:

810-11-233	Separate Permits	
810-11-234	Referee	
810-11-235	Scales	
810-11-236	Announcer	
810-11-237	Seconds	
810-11-238	Championship Passes	
810-11-239	Time Limit on Length of Matches	
810-11-240	Final Decision of the Referee, When Made	
810-11-241	Costumes	
810-11-242	Ring	
810-11-243	Improper Holds, Grips, Etc.	
810-11-244	Falls and Decisions	
810-11-245	Physical Fitness	
810-11-246	Contestants in all Matches Must Be Properly Trained and in	
	Fit Physical Condition to Wrestle at Their Best	
810-11-247	Age	
810-11-248	Quitting or Conceding Defeat	
810-11-249	Referee's Discretion to Stop the Bout	
810-11-249.01	Stopping a Match or Exhibition	
810-11-250	Charging of Time Upon Stopping a Bout	
810-11-251	Hygiene	
810-11-252	Separate Licenses	
810-11-253	Premature Announcements	
810-11-254	Duties of the Commission	
810-11-255	Suspensions	
810-11-256	Fines	
810-11-257	Admission Fees	
810-11-258	Police	
810-11-259	Admission of Press Representatives to Weighing In	
810-11-301	Application for License to Box, Wrestle, or Participate	
	Directly in Either Sport in Any Way on a Professional Basis	
810-11-302	Application for Permit to Hold Boxing or Wrestling Contest	
Data Filad: Navambar 16, 2011		

Date Filed: November 16, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.

New Rule:

810-5-75-.68 Title Procedure – Exemptions from Titling

Date Filed: November 18, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2011.

L. SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

850-X-3-.02 Supervision Requirements

850-X-5.04 Renewal Fees **Date Filed: November 1, 2011**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.